NO/DEST-1/AK/JAMIN/W.S.NO.648/2023 SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER,MUL DATE- 10/2023.

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Certified that land measuring **0.34 H.R. and 1.21 H.R. respectively** situated in **Survey no. 102,101/2 at back side of State Bank of India Mul, No. 14** Village-Rampur tukum, Tq.Mul, District – Chandrapur fully described in the scheduled mentioned here in after, is owned by SAINT ANNE'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY & SAINT ANNE'S HEALTH CENTRE SUMTHANA BHADRAWATI, by way of SALE DEED REGISTRI No. 5089 Dated 21/9/2014.

It is further certified that above mentioned survey numbers 102 and 101/2 are adjacent to each other.

It is further certified that Saint Anne's Public School, Village –Rampur Tukum,Tq- Mul, District –Chandrapur is located on the said plots of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFFERED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring H.R. 0.34 situated Survey No. 102, At Rampur Tukum, Mul

North -	SAINT ANNE'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
East-	SARKAR MUL STADIUM
West -	SHRI NANDU HARIBHAU BODKHE
South -	SHRI RAMDAS DODKU SHENDE

All that Piece and parcel of land measuring H.R. 1.21 situated in SURVEY NO. 101/2 at-Village – Rampur Tukum, Tq- Mul, District – Chandrapur

North -	PREMCHAND LAXMAN CHUGHANI
East -	SARKAR MUL STADIUM
West -	SHRI NANDU HARIBHAU BODKHE
South -	SHRIDHAR SHANKARRAO BELSARE and SAINT ANNE'S
	EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY



(VISHALKUMAR MESHRAM) SSIE DIVISIONAL ORDERES, MUI SUB-DIVISTIONAL MAGISTRATE, MUL Tq- Mul, District -Chandrapur